

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8381/2010

JAI PARKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for direction/stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinamra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since 25.10.2010. Petitioner has not taken any step to confirm service upon unserved respondent No.5 being Station House Officer, Police Station Gandhi Nagar, Delhi. Such notice can be served easily. Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service. Petitioner has also failed to comply with the order dated 17.1.2011 so far as service upon such unserved respondent is concerned.

Item No.50

-2-

If petitioner fails to comply with the order dated 17.1.2011 and above direction on or before 30.3.2011, list this matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR