

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8381/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in WPCRL No.
1003/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI PARKASH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for declaring the respondent as major,direction/stay
and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.for
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. B.N.Prithviraj, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Naveen, Adv.for
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and
it is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master